

N
SLP(C)... 9007 OF 2003
ITEM No.5

Court No. 6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.9007/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2003 in CMWP 32500/92
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VEER SINGH
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 31/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker,Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G.Venkatesh Rao,Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has sought to challenge the Award of the Labour Court primarily on the ground that the dispute was not referable under the Industrial Disputes Act by reason of the fact that the petitioner is not an industry within the meaning of the Act. However, it appears from the Award of the Labour Court that this issue was specifically not pressed before the Labour Court. The matter is adjourned for one week to enable the counsel to take necessary instructions

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER