

SLP(C)... 9007 OF 2003
 ITEM No.23

Court No. 7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.9007/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2003 in CMWP 32500/92
 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VEER SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
 (With Office Report)

Date : 07/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Raj Singh Rana,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner, even on second call. The Special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA) COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER