

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21220/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2003 in CMWP No. 32500/1992 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ench as

to await

Since the matter has been referred to a larger Bench as reported in 2005 (5) SCC 1, this matter stands adjourned to await the decision of the larger bench.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master