

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21220/2003

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(to be listed after dismissal of CA No.897/2002 which is pending before the Hon'ble 9 Judges Bench.

N.M.D MATTER)

Date : 18-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Arzoo Raj, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Process in terms of Court's order dt.27.2.2006.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar